
2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (95)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Bastyr (1), Christopher (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Christopher
(1), Hoffmann (1), Pekarek (1), Wolf (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Ibach (3), McGuigan (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bastyr 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-40),
McGuigan (7-15), Bastyr (4-4), Ibach (2-5), Stelzer (2-4), Christopher (1-2), Lapp (1-3), Wellner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Young, Jack .444 12-10 36 9 16 3 0 1 7 22 .611 1 1 9 0 .474 0 1 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
7 Christopher, Ryan .417 13-13 48 11 20 6 2 0 15 30 .625 2 0 7 1 .440 0 1 4-4 11 1 0 1.000
13 Pietsch, Matt .364 13-13 44 8 16 3 0 0 6 19 .432 3 0 6 0 .396 1 0 2-3 10 0 0 1.000
31 Bastyr, Ryan .333 13-12 39 2 13 2 0 0 7 15 .385 1 1 10 1 .357 1 1 0-0 69 3 1 .986
14 Soeffker, Eathan .333 12-11 33 7 11 4 0 0 9 15 .455 2 0 10 0 .371 0 2 0-0 8 13 3 .875
16 Bordewick, Patrick .311 13-13 45 7 14 1 0 1 10 18 .400 6 2 11 1 .407 1 0 0-1 21 33 4 .931
3 Wandersee, Jarod .306 13-12 36 5 11 0 0 0 1 11 .306 7 0 11 5 .419 0 1 0-0 20 22 0 1.000
27 Pekarek, Shea .262 12-12 42 8 11 5 1 0 3 18 .429 1 2 4 1 .304 1 1 2-2 15 0 2 .882
10 Lapp, Griffin .500 8-5 10 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .600 1 0 2 0 .545 0 0 0-0 1 10 0 1.000
38 Becker, Jack .500 5-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
21 Ibach, Chandler .381 9-6 21 3 8 3 0 0 3 11 .524 2 0 5 0 .435 0 0 0-0 32 3 1 .972
2 McGuigan, Justin .333 9-7 21 4 7 0 0 0 2 7 .333 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 60 11 0 1.000
23 Thimsen, Nick .235 7-5 17 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 0 1 4 0 .278 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
11 Hoffmann, JT .000 7-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
1 Wolf, Mason .000 10-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
17 Brush, Aaron .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Klass, Mitch .000 9-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
35 Maier, Cody .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Elsner, Ted .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
36 Hurley, Connor .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
5 Roybal, Brayden .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .334 13-13 410 73 137 29 3 2 68 178 .434 33 9 92 9 .393 4 7 10-13 297 115 14 .967
Opponents .304 13-13 391 70 119 16 2 9 63 166 .425 50 10 97 11 .395 2 9 9-20 298 115 13 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Lundell, Eric 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stelzer, Blake 0.52 2-1 4 3 0 0-2 0 17.1 13 7 1 5 25 2 1 0 .217 0 2 0 1 1
30 Benson, Shane 3.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 .286 0 1 0 0 0
26 Fering, Ryan 4.15 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 2 2 1 4 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 1
9 Morel, Christian 4.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 6 3 2 3 5 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Hurley, Connor 4.70 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 5 4 5 13 2 0 0 .212 2 1 0 0 0
37 Bastyr, Ross 4.76 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 15 6 6 4 11 0 0 2 .349 0 0 0 1 3
6 DeGrammont, Luke 5.17 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 20 9 9 6 11 4 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 3
7 Christopher, Ryan 6.35 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 4 4 5 5 0 0 1 .300 0 1 0 0 0
18 Sherman, Matt 7.20 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .300 0 1 1 0 0
10 Lapp, Griffin 7.71 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 8 8 7 9 3 0 1 .350 1 2 2 0 1
24 Voss, Michael 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
19 Wellner, Ray 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 1 2 1 1 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
20 Atkinson, Joey 14.29 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 10 9 9 5 4 2 0 0 .370 1 0 0 0 0
39 Johnson, TJ 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 .444 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.55 7-6 42 13 0 2 1 99.0 119 70 61 50 97 16 2 9 .304 7 10 3 2 9
Opponents 6.43 6-7 43 13 0 3 1 99.1 137 73 71 33 92 29 3 2 .334 7 9 1 4 7



2020 Concordia University, St. Paul Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 McGuigan, Justin 71 60 11 0 1.000 0 7 8 .467 1 0
3 Wandersee, Jarod 42 20 22 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Young, Jack 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Klass, Mitch 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Christopher, Ryan 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Lapp, Griffin 11 1 10 0 1.000 2 1 2 .333 0 0
13 Pietsch, Matt 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 DeGrammont, Luke 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
1 Wolf, Mason 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bastyr, Ross 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Stelzer, Blake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Atkinson, Joey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Benson, Shane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
34 Elsner, Ted 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Morel, Christian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hoffmann, JT 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fering, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Roybal, Brayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sherman, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wellner, Ray 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Bastyr, Ryan 73 69 3 1 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ibach, Chandler 36 32 3 1 .972 0 2 3 .400 3 0
16 Bordewick, Patrick 58 21 33 4 .931 9 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pekarek, Shea 17 15 0 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Soeffker, Eathan 24 8 13 3 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thimsen, Nick 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Becker, Jack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hurley, Connor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Brush, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Johnson, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lundell, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Maier, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Voss, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 426 297 115 14 .967 33 9 11 .450 4 0
Opponents 426 298 115 13 .969 33 10 3 .769 1 0


